

O. J. ARLIEN Wright County Auditor

Wright County Courthouse - Buffalo, Minnesota 55313

Phone: (612) 682-3900

Metro: 339-6881

February 11, 1983

STATE OF MINNESOTA
Office of the Secretary of State
180 State Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Resolution - Frankfort Township (Wright County)

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed is an original resolution to be filed by your office as public record that the Town of Frankfort in Wright County wishes to be classified as an Urban Town.

We have also filed a properly executed original of this resolution.

Sincerely,

O. J. Arlien

WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR

OJA:gg

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEBT 4 1983

124384

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS: The Town of Frankfort meets all of the requirements to be classified as an Urban Town under Minnesota Statute 368.01,

AND WHEREAS: Under Subd. 30 of said Statute, the Town Clerk of Frankfort is authorized to notify in writing the Auditor of Wright County,

AND WHEREAS: Such notice shall be filed by the County Auditor and the Secretary of State as public record,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Town Clerk of Frankfort file this Resolution of notice to be classified as an Urban Town.

Journal Lager
Supervisor

Nailly Melanson

WILL OF MINNESUTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEBT 41983